Stocktake of Australian Government Subsidised Aged Care Places and Ratios as at
30 June 2014

Total Allocated Aged Care Places by Service Type by State/Territory as at 30 June 2014

Allocated Places (excluding places under the Flexible Aged Care Programmes)
Residential and Home Care places allocated under the Aged Care Act 1997

Home care*

Residential care* Low care High care
State/ Total Total home

Territory Low care High care residential Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 care Grand total
NSW 36,007 38,544 74,551 485 16,673 375 3,451 20,984 95,535
VIC 28,275 28,262 56,537 350 12,624 272 2,705 15,951 72,488
QLD 20,112 20,628 40,740 245 9,316 210 2,897 12,668 53,408
WA 8,895 9,271 18,166 30 4,666 10 2,911 7,617 25,783
SA 8,340 9,961 18,301 135 4,210 100 746 5,191 23,492
TAS 2,363 2,774 5,137 50 1,220 35 308 1,613 6,750
ACT 1,460 1,489 2,949 0 691 0 487 1,178 4,127
NT 241 384 625 8 757 8 174 947 1,572
Australia 105,693 111,313 217,006 1,303 50,157 1,010 13,679 66,149 283,155

* Excludes places in the: Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme, Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme and the National
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme.

Total Allocated Places under the Flexible Aged Care Programmes as at 30 June 2014

Allocated National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Flexible Aged Care Programme Places
Not allocated under the Aged Care Act 1997

Residential care

State/ Total

Territory Low care High care residential Home care* Grand total
NSW 12 1 13 14 27
VIC 15 40 55 69 124
QLD 12 39 51 8 59
WA 4 36 40 8 48
SA 32 87 119 45 164
TAS 0 0 0 49 49
ACT 0 0 0 0 0
NT 89 75 164 104 268
Australia 164 278 442 297 739

*These are counted as low care places.



Allocated Multi-Purpose Service (MPS) Programme Places
Allocated under the Aged Care Act 1997

State/
Territory
NSW

VIC
QLD
WA
SA
TAS
ACT
NT

Australia

Low care
235

131

143

317

203

21

0

0

1,050

Residential care

High care
755

225

268

326

390

66

0

4

2,034

*These are counted as low care places.

Allocated Transition Care (TC) Places
Allocated under the Aged Care Act 1997

States
Territory

NSW
VIC
QLD
WA
SA
TAS
ACT
NT

Australia

Total
1,378
1,000
733
346
347
109
58

29
4,000

Total
residential
990

356
411
643
593

87

0

4
3,084

Home care*
119

19

141

159

14

15

469

Allocated Aged Care Innovative Pool Programme Places
Allocated under the Aged Care Act 1997

Residential care

State/
Territory

NSW
VIC
QLD
WA
SA
TAS
ACT
NT

Australia

Low care

34

o o b O O O O

38

High care
0

5

0

10

15

*These are counted as low care places.

Total
residential
34

10

53

Home care*
16

0

0

0

23

39

Total
1,109
375
552
802
607
102

3,553

Grand total
50

10
23

92
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